

# **Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse**

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 https://cerrogordo.gov/supervisors/ Lori Meacham Ginapp Chris Watts Casey M. Callanan

## CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2024 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. August 19, 2024 Board Staff Discussion
- B. August 19, 2024 Regular Session

### **PUBLIC COMMENT –** Agenda Items Only **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Authorize Chair to Sign DNR National Pollutant Discharge Elimination Systems (NPDES) Annual Fee Invoice for Meservey and Swaledale
- 5. Resolution Setting Forth the Proposal to Convey Real Estate Owned by Cerro Gordo County, Iowa, and Ordering Public Hearing Upon the Proposed Conveyance Pursuant to 331.361 of the Iowa Code (September 9, 2024 at 10:10 a.m.)
- 6. County Engineer –
- 7. 10:10 a.m. Public Hearing on Vacating Road Right-of-Way on Portion of 220<sup>th</sup> Street
  - a. Consider Resolution to Vacate Road Right-of Way on a Portion of 220th Street
- 8. Motion to move September 2, 2024 Meeting to September 3, 2024
- 9. Introduction of Joel Schwichtenberg CLEAR Project Coordinator

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

Next Resolution 2024-63
Posted: 08/23/24 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.